506256737 09/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6303484

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SYNTHES USA PROI	DUCTS, LLC	<u>).</u>		03/02/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	DEPUY	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.			
Street Address:	325 PAF	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE			
City:	RAYNH	RAYNHAM			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02767-0	02767-0350			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		6999597			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	•	405)607-8686	_		
		the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
0 / 1 /		1056078600			
Email: dock		locketing@dunlapcodding.com	eting@dunlapcodding.com		
Correspondent Name: DUN		DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.			
Address Line 1: P.O.		P.O. BOX 16370	BOX 16370		
Address Line 4:	C	OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA	73113		
		769230.125			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	769230.125 ANNE BURNS			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI	NUMBER:				
	NUMBER:	ANNE BURNS			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	ANNE BURNS /Anne Burns/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	NUMBER: R:	ANNE BURNS /Anne Burns/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3 source=769230115_Ex	NUMBER: R: ecutedAssig	ANNE BURNS /Anne Burns/ 09/17/2020			

en la substance de la substance

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Synthes USA Products, LLC., having its place of business at 1302 Wrights Lane East, West Chester, PA 19380 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

ELECTRICAL DEVICE FOR MONITORING, PREVENTION, AND TREATMENT OF IMPLANT INFECTIONS

for which on August 30, 2019, US Patent Application no. 16/590810 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, DePuy Synthes Products, Inc., having its place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767-0350 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective as the last date written below.

PATENT REEL: 053801 FRAME: 0674

Page 1 of 3.

ASSIGNORS: SYNTHES USA PRODUCTS, LLC.

Signature // Name: RAYMOND N. SCOTT, JR. Title: Assistant Secretary

τM αc

Date

STATE OF Pennsylvania] COUNTY OF CHESTER]

SS:

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State.

2_ day of ______ all a 2020. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this ____

c

Suzanne M. Gannon Name of Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL VANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Suzanne M. Gaunon, Notsry Public West Chester Boro, Chester County My commission expires October 24, 2021

> PATENT REEL: 053801 FRAME: 0675

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNEE: DEPUY/SYNTHES, PRODUCTS, INC.

Signature Name: RAYMOND N. SCOTT, JR. Title: Assistant Segretary

<u>March 2, 2020</u> Date

STATE OF Pennsylvania } SS: COUNTY OF CHESTER }

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _2_ day of _Malck___, 2020.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Suzame M. Gannon Name of Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL Suzanne M. Gannon, Notary Public West Chester Boro, Chester County My commission expires October 24, 2021

ЦДД_____ , JR. 2. О. 2.0

RECORDED: 09/17/2020

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053801 FRAME: 0676